P
um
p
 t
ec
hn
o
lo

this case there is no noise reduction effect.
The noise optimized version is identified by the special
number 364 at the end of the type key. The pumps
with the special number 364 are built as pumps in
combination with an electric motor. The KP 2 / KP 3
.../365 are available as add-on pumps. The pumps are
designed for a continuous pressure of 40 bar and can
be temporarily loaded up to 120 bar, e.g. for switching
pressures. All variants can be supplied with ship appro-
vals.
2. Direction of rotation
The following applies with regard to the direction of
rotation – when looking at the drive shaft end – follo-
wing regulation:
Clockwise rotating shaft:
Direction of flow from left to right.
Counter-clockwise rotating shaft:
Direction of flow from right to left.
1	 Housing
2	 Flange cover
3	 Gear
4	 Sliding plate
5	 Plain bearing
6	 Rotary shaft seal
7	 Defecting plate
5 1 3 4 2 7 6
1. External forces
External forces acting on the drive shaft end influence
the function of the bearing gland. Radial forces may be
absorbed depending on size and direction of action.
Axial forces are not permissible.
Notes
Description
Construction
3
High pressure gear pumps
KP 2 / KP 3 noise optimized
Housing EN-GJS-400-15
Bearing multi-compound plain bearing bushes
Shafts and gears surface-hardened and ground case-hardened steel according to  DIN 17210
Seals NBR rotary shaft seal ϑ ≤ 90°C
FKM rotary shaft seal ϑ ≤ 150 °C
Mounting Flange
Pipe connection Flange